
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 44

Bracken Jill Tyler85 49.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 5Scottish Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle30.76 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Iris Becky Wertenberger48.29 NQ 2 0 0 1 4Cocker Spaniel

Dory Lou Barnicle48.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Silky Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 42

Marigold Carol Pinto33.48 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Elfie Bonnie Chandler37.04 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 40

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 22.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Snitch Michele Levitt40.91 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 39

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 25.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Emma Deneen Stebenne21.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Flash Paula Sokoloski32.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Belle Joanne Marie Jesse33.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Collie

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 41

Bodhi Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 44

Razzel Mary Scesny100 22.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Boston Mary Scesny100 23.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue100 25.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Maximus Carole Johnson100 26.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Papillon

Remy Alice Williams100 27.41 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 38.65 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Topsy Mary Scesny52.75 NQ 3 1 0 0 8Papillon

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 42

Bella Alice Williams100 28.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 29.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 32.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Spry Beth Szczygiel22.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon23.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sam Marilyn Thayer42.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 40

Levi Darlene Branchaud100 24.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche100 24.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 26.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pyrenean Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 28.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker100 38.32 Q 0 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Keisha Darlene Branchaud32.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan42.89 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Australian Cattle Dog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 39

Tap Catie Williams100 20.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 21.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Swirl Catie Williams100 21.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Falcon Suzann Milheron100 22.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Timer Janice Johnson100 23.39 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons100 24.30 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Red and White 
Setter

Atty Tod Hebert100 24.39 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Motion Donna Benoit100 31.88 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 34.04 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 34.29 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers24.55 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

MacK Jennifer Renauld27.62 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Brite'N Donna Benoit29.69 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere30.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

31.97 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan35.41 NQ 1 1 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 1 0 0 2 0Boxer

Scarlett Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 41

Furgus Bob Howard100 22.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 26.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Dutch Shepherd

Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 26.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Siberian Husky

Walter Cara Armour100 35.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett28.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Collie

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 39

Pixel Annie Pyle21.54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 47

Hallie Linda Mendenhall32.40 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 45

Severus Celine Yang100 38.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 44

Sassy Beth Teixeira31.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher33.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Hedy Dianne BarrettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 46

Twizy Roseann Mandell46.42 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 49

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 29.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Bug-Z Karen Mancini100 44.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Affenpinscher

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle47.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 47

Ziti Laurie Buche100 27.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 29.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder100 30.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 45

Cody Lauren Kanter100 31.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 31.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 41.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt29.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cash Alanna Kelly41.31 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 44

Sirius Michele Levitt100 25.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 27.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 27.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 35.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 39.38 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Nicki Judy Vedder41.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 46

Reba Marissa Dillon100 35.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Brody Susan Nascimento100 40.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Artie Joanne Marie Jesse33.22 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Rough Collie

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rebel Deborah Hunt25.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue32.20 Q 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle34.98 Q 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dory Lou Barnicle57.24 NQ 2 1 0 0Silky Terrier

Bracken Jill TylerNQ 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Baysea Vivian Hudson31.49 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams33.76 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol36.27 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Arya Lauren Kanter40.52 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Olive Meg Haviland31.00 NQ 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Ritz Joanne Mason29.99 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory32.15 Q 0 0 0 09 Pyrenean Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers37.76 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker50.95 Q 0 0 0 03 All American Dog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

25.03 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.24 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal William ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leia Suzann MilheronNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Snitch Michele LevittNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tide Barbara GibsonNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

28.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Flash Paula Sokoloski35.11 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Atticus Robert Mechan36.70 Q 0 0 0 07 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Sage Cindy Steinberg39.21 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour24.82 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

MacK Jennifer Renauld27.16 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers28.31 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nike Kimberly Nickerson28.92 NQ 2 4 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Emma Deneen Stebenne31.35 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere35.96 NQ 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Price Jo-Ellen Vought42.23 NQ 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kashmir Pat Berger48.83 NQ 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Franki Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Tia Pat BergerNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Furgus Bob Howard25.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim33.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany Wolfert30.47 NQ 1 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.79 NQ 0 2 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Bodhi Susan UsherNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tank Judy Vedder41.20 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Ziti Laurie Buche34.50 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Hallie Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Severus Celine Yang53.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Cash Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sirius Michele Levitt28.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons31.79 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Hedy Dianne Barrett48.20 Q 0 0 0 03 Australian Shepherd

Quill Jennifer Renauld33.20 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Sassy Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Twizy Roseann Mandell42.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Reba Marissa Dillon41.43 NQ 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 75

Dory Lou Barnicle100 63.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle38.89 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Iris Becky Wertenberger93.34 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 18Cocker Spaniel

Topsy Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 70

Elfie Bonnie Chandler68.64 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino48.60 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons48.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Archer Laurie Robado60.18 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Belle Joanne Marie JesseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Bodhi Susan Usher47.18 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 75

Boston Mary Scesny100 40.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Papillon

Maximus Carole Johnson42.14 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny44.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA

Page 9 of 20



Master Standard 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Remy Alice Williams48.84 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson57.13 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 70

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 35.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 57.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Spry Beth Szczygiel32.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Bella Alice Williams47.53 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer78.92 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 8Cocker Spaniel Black

Arya Lauren KanterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Viva Laurie Buche100 41.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 44.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Pyrenean Shepherd

Levi Darlene Branchaud39.71 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Keisha Darlene Branchaud52.97 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker59.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan67.33 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 33.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 34.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Swirl Catie Williams100 35.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Brite'N Donna Benoit100 38.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Falcon Suzann Milheron100 38.95 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 40.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Starry Carol Lariviere100 42.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan100 46.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Motion Donna Benoit100 50.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert38.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Timer Janice Johnson42.84 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone44.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Poe Kathy Grim53.18 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg54.36 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Nimmi Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Scarlett Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Tap Catie WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Furgus Bob Howard100 35.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 42.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez45.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett46.06 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 74

Twizy Roseann Mandell56.06 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Artie Joanne Marie Jesse67.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 80

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 72.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 07 Silky Terrier

Taxi Deborah Hunt49.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Bug-Z Karen Mancini63.47 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Affenpinscher

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 75

Ziti Laurie Buche100 40.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 44.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder100 46.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 74

Cody Lauren Kanter100 47.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cocker Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 61.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt40.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rupert Elaine Hamill64.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cash Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Sirius Michele Levitt100 39.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 41.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 42.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Boxer

Edgrrr Clint Brome53.71 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw80.75 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 10All American Dog

Nicki Judy VedderNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 74

Reba Marissa Dillon100 53.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA

Page 12 of 20



Master Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Brody Susan Nascimento77.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 3All American Dog

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 74

Echo Susan Usher52.46 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Brynn Lisa Diffley60.08 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Kanji Kim McIntyre83.60 NQ 4 1 0 0 0 9Lancashire Heeler

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 69

Tide Barbara Gibson79.50 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 10Shetland Sheepdog

Ritz Joanne MasonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 66

Allie Dianne McCormick100 33.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Franki Cindy McGovern100 41.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Flash Paula Sokoloski100 43.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Amy Stephens95 48.97 Q4th 1 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Tia Pat Berger95 61.59 Q 0 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker90 50.01 Q 1 1 0 0 0 0Whippet

Nike Kimberly Nickerson53.16 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Price Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 76

Hallie Linda Mendenhall65.17 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 74

Severus Celine Yang100 50.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 71

Sassy Beth Teixeira46.22 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Hedy Dianne BarrettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 81

Lulu Christine Beall100 55.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 81

Bracken Jill Tyler100 66.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 66.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 76

Olive Meg HavilandNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 72

Flare Katie Rogers38.50 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Smoothie Diane Gregoire40.50 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leia Suzann Milheron41.29 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kappi Stuart Tucker73.76 NQ 2 3 1 0 0 1Icelandic Sheepdog

Snitch Michele LevittNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 69

Kashmir Pat Berger100 40.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Gillyweed Dale Levitt95 50.04 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 71

Mya Blue Mary Fitzsimmons47.70 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA

Page 16 of 20



Novice Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 76

Otto Jane Jackvony35.77 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 43

Shrimpie Carolyn Ing31.85 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 42

Leia Suzann Milheron100 21.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino100 27.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal William Chiarchiaro35.31 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ritz Joanne MasonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 40

Allie Dianne McCormick100 24.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Franki Cindy McGovern100 27.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt42.98 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Boxer

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker44.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 4Whippet

Archer Laurie Robado53.34 NQ 4 1 0 0 13Australian Cattle Dog

Echo Amy Stephens53.36 NQ 2 0 1 0 13Dalmatian

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 46

Lulu Christine Beall54.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 8All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 46

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 27.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 29.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Brynn Lisa Diffley57.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 11Scottish Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 42

Olive Meg Haviland19.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards109 SCT 40

Smoothie Diane Gregoire100 18.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tide Barbara Gibson95 27.71 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers25.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kappi Stuart TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Tia Pat Berger90 26.88 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Nike Kimberly Nickerson23.18 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kashmir Pat Berger32.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Price Jo-Ellen Vought33.72 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 40

Mya Blue Mary Fitzsimmons25.20 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Dec 5, 2021 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 45

Otto Jane Jackvony20.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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